o JEPLATHE - JrBOR) AR -

FH AL
ENGLISH—CHINESE |
A CHOICE SELECTION
OF SHORT ENGLISH POEMS




- BEIRFRY o SEPUXT AR o LAt AE .

ENGLISH—-CHINESE
A CHOICE SELECTION
OF SHORT ENGLISH POEMS

Y SRR LR

ZHER BE

MR - Eif




CipgEE. 4028

R
(DN
RO &

T HMPAHREEREST
B
(R dehs 650 8 BRE44RL200335)
kA4 4 LBEOFZY LERHARTER

FARTSTX G0N 1/32 I 10.5 MR 2 T 175,000
10026 12 A 1R 19924 12 A% 1 JCEIR
‘ Epg: 1-10,000
ISBN 7-5015-5512-5/1+34
£ 4,002




W OF

AA—HBEAIREGEEFER, FE
FEREEETAYREA A BALZR, R
FRAMACKELER, ALK, TRFRK.
SEFRBEESRETHE LAY, AEATH
HH—FhY, FERTRX, BRRLENR
HEHRGIEHEFRR SN EY, REET
FE A,

KRR BB TH B T

1 kB A R 2 RBL
R RBRATRMELS LS THER S, Tk,
REWRE BXEREHE,— A, \

2. REFHUXFERBEIWR.ERESR
SELFER A, IREHTFHEX, @
REB KN N,

5. AWEEHAAELHANRE €. 4t
RREFEEENEL I SANERBER L,
W6 R, RAMELARETREERH W
SHWHBFERIRALWE RN,



! - /

VRIS / f’é/
4 BHRTHBERA KA SRR TS

WER, THARBERERFG R 5wy, #4

FRAERRURATH.
EHFET MK
19914E6 A
"




CONTENTS
B X

Truth Never Diggeeceecenieeaees Anon.
The Noble Mature::«--<---B. Jonson
B R e gm A

Virtugssssreoeevsnrnieanees G Herbert
The Unfading Beauty: - T. Carew
;7:*59/7% ........................... F &
Things that Endure::------ T. Olson

A Psalm of Life
- H. W. Longfellow
%ﬁ%&éﬁ%% e R
Thanks for Everything
«H. I. Tupper
LT T ST Y

I’" Trynaol-nonntoo-.ot-----C. ROSsetti

.« 1 .

11

15

19

23



10,

11,

12,
13,
14,
15,
16.
17.
18.

19.

Opportumty ------------------ B. Braley
‘)"/,’L% .............................. o g
Little Things - - E. C. Brewer

/I\?%;ﬁ—_gﬁe
While the Days Are Going By
........................... G. COOpel'
Z=HAGEHRE-- SRR § -
A Stilg +-++e-erverrrarravensesres Anon,
Let Us Smile:-.-..... W. D. Nesbit
'iiﬁ'ﬂ]%k%"‘ b %
Weep No More «----:--. J. Fletcher

Like Barley Bending::--:- S. Teasdale
A ZARM T oo BHR R
The Only Way to Win-.--.. Anon,
BURE B M — Y R v eermemmrannnnas %2
One Step at a Time:--:---- Anon,
ﬁ;k%_.—}/f:........a...............{i/gr
To-Day:eeeevvreeeneeensssT Carlyle
What Have We Done Today?

+ N. Waterman

25

29

31

35

37

41

43

45

49

53

95



20,

21.

22,

23.

24,

25,

26.

27.

28,

ARBABT A AT v w2
The Rainy Day
H. W. Longfellow
T Koreeeereeovnercmmnmionienniees EHF
Dreams:«+=+--+-=+-=+++-+=- L, Hughes
Slayes e cerrrerenreens J R Lowell
If I Can Stop One Heart
from Breaking::--:- E. Dickinson
&ﬁn%‘kﬁu@f ﬁ'ﬁl\:ﬁa?ﬁé‘iw—
ik
Leisure «+:+ceveveee- W, H, Davies
Always Finish«-«-vececreeveeec Apon,
SR P Y 8 -
Ring Out the Olid, Ring In the
New seeseesseeaieeee A Tennyson
Llfe! I Know Not What Thou
Art ------ - A, L, Barbauld
X3! ffkﬁ‘%ﬂzﬁﬁ”zd’r
B g
Life ---ccocoereeeennee B W, Procter

.3 .

59

61

63

65

67

69

71

75

7



29,

30.

31.

32. A

33.

34.

35,

36,

37.

38,

39,

Lifo e iiicaiieiinannainia, 1.. Hughes
f\ft ................................. P 3F
To Lif2: - T, Hardy
Ak A
Requiem - cooeeeees R. L. Steveanson

s .
&_gb\-............--.....uu.-u i%xﬁ:\
Requiem-.---c+e--eooo. J - Themson

"‘—)é_%%gﬁ("""""""'""""'%‘*&ﬁ’sﬁ
The Seekerseceseeve-eeeJ  Masefield

When I Am Dead------ C. Rossetti
My Last Willeeo oo oeeiionaenn I Hild

Blow, Blow, Thou Winter Wind

83

85

87

91

93

. Shakespeare 85
PRRVE, "/&“E e P B
Going and otay:ng ------ T. Hardy 99
W HTFH G FE oorvervreomnroenennns X
Homs, Sweet Home
3 H Payre 101

TR - e R
Good and Clever

- 4 -



40.

41,

42,

43,

44,

45,

46,

47,

48.

--------- «eeeees W, Wordsworth
E£ph 7% - o ARk AR
The Sad Tale:----- S. T. Coleridge

AN N I T
If All the Skies “¥ere Sunshine

- H, Van Dyke
T&fﬁi%ﬁmﬁﬁﬂz LR -5 )
The OId Familiar Faces

- C. Lamb
%J\}I‘ﬁ?L seseessns s _%:L.'ﬁé}:
Good-Bye:---+ R. W. Emerson

A e B &

The Philosophical Beggar
..................... W. H Davies

HH A B 7, TG cvevonconncnnenas 3 4 g5

The Dreamer :<+++-++----T Nunan
The Blind Boy -r------ C. Cibber
TR rerereereeeennn e sireenns B4
Pessimist and QOptimist
««F. Luangbridge
LT RS E 2
With Rue My Heart Is Laden
.................. A E. Housman

- 5 .

105

107

109

111

115

119

123

125

129



49,

50.

51.

52.

53,

54,

55,

56.

57.

58,

R BB R oo e 2
Money :++++eceveevss W, H, Davies
Nature «-ooeoveneee H. D. Thoreau
Beautiful -.---cce---W_ A Bixler
%ﬁﬁgﬁ S RN B
The Coming of Spring----- Anon,
%i}%‘i/zﬁ R ITLITR T I TIR Iy 3 4
Lines Written in Early Spring
seseseneee W Wordsworth
E;ﬁ;i%" R TP R PR P N .

Song: On May Morning
vesrsvesennees J Milton
ENE ) £ SUNDENRE
The Violet «+«+eeeeeeeeves J Taylor
The Daffodils
.................. W Wordsworth
'Tis the Last Rose of Summer
««++-T. Moore

133

137

141

143

145

149

151

153

155

159



59,

60.

61.

62.

63.

64,

65,

66.

67.

68,

CREFREHEH e B R

Trees -eeevnseneasennees J. Kilmer
e PO s
The Little Star «-------: J. Taylor
The Sea «-::e-veee B. W. Procter

Sea Fever -:-:+++o+-+-J Masefield
ﬁfﬂfﬁ‘&' N - % &9 )
The Tide Rises, the Tide Falls
- H, W. Longfellow
I AW 3
The Golden Sunset
............... H. W. Longfellow

ﬁég{] EI% PR PR SIRTIRIILION -k 4

Boats Sail on the Rivers
........................ C Rossetti
WA ST L ARAT oeveeee FEF
Who Has Seen the Wind?
«« C. Rossetti
1'&%'LLFM seeeeees FRFE
First Love - +sseveecerecees J Clare

Song to Celia-+--

.

163

165

169

173

176

178

180

182

184

-+-B. Jonson 183



69,

70,

71,

72,

73,

74,

75,

76.

17.

i I g GRITRIPRPIRTRREPRTRN - . 3
Woman’s Love «+-e-++++or---Anen. 190
S ABERE e ke
A Woman’s Question

-E. B. Browning 192
-—/\#A%%%IE] sees AT

“Oh! Say Not Woman’s Heart is
Bought” -+ oveent T, L, Peacock 198
“H m)’t#i\é’] R FEFE
< B A
Trust Thou Thy Love
«-+J. Rusgkin 200
AL REY e A wervenrnenenne 1a 4
The Bargain -«--ooeeeeee P. Sidney 202

ﬁ% TR TTE TP PITPIPPPNE - 3.9
The Night Has a Thousand Eyes
- F. W. Bourdillon 204

B —F R oo siafe

Jonin Arcerson, My Jo
........................... R. Burns 206

ﬁﬁ%ﬁ BB RS e

A Summer Song :eeeeeee G. Peele 208

O My Love’s Like a Red,

B .



78.

739.

80.

81,

82.

83.

Red Rose:«::e-evese+ev R, Burns 210

“W&%%Aﬁf%ﬁﬁ%
}J{ﬂ}lﬁ sreseveineeen B2 g

A Birthday «:-+«-++++-- C. Rossetti

I Do Not Love Thee
--------------------- E. S Norton

When We Two Parted

- G. G. Byron

&mma&w& seeeen S
We'll Go No More A-Roving

- G, G, Byron

ﬁm%x%%mﬁ - A
The Gid Woman:----. J. Campbell

FEAL R errrreee e oan, s
Mother O’Ming «ovvveeee R. Kipling

ﬁﬁ)‘jﬁ% D T I R }gf’;‘ﬂl

Mothers—and Others

A R Wells
M\- Wlfe --------- R, L. Stevensﬁon
AR A SRLELINE & 5 &1

Beauty -----eeseeeeeer J Masefield

212

214

218

222

224

226

228

232

[Xe]

.9 .

e



87.

88.

89.

90.

al.

92,

93.

94,

95,

To a Young Lady:---:- W. Cowper

’élﬁ»..—;bic ...‘.-.....‘.;-..-..‘..... %"jﬁ
The Miller’s Daughter

--------------------- A i Tennyson

BEY e I, ceevveverenn TR A

Lugy--+-=++erverese W. Wordsworth
FETH cvesvevmrrsorininieien, LA R
O Fairest of the Rural Maids
-*W. C, Bryant
ﬁ%ﬂnﬁb?ﬁ#&ﬁé ------ X R
My Love in Her Attire ----- Anon,
BEBIER B A orererremrennens A

What Is Good?
..................... J BO’Reilly

'H'/Aﬁ%?"'—ﬁﬁl*']
“Hope” Is the Thing with

Featherse«:cecoe-ee E. Dickinson
“EBERANEZY e A&
A Dead Man-.- - W. H. Auden

"‘/l\ }EA R . ¥
A Word Is Dead

- E, Dickinson
.-—/‘] lﬁ'ﬂ}]%t ...............@/ﬁ*%

10 -

236

238

240

242

246

248

250

252

256



96. The Bravest Soldiers

97.

93.

93,

100,

101,

102,
103,

104,

--W. Whitman

Hi%ﬁf(ﬁ']ﬂ:/\ ......... ceeene &2

His Books :+::+-+---«:R_ Southey

BB 3 A e BE
There Is No Frigate Like

a Book::--eeeeee E. Dickinson

YA A AR e fiE e
Two Lives Are Yours

- R. Armour
ﬁﬁﬂﬁé% s BT AR
The Tongue:+:-+----P. B, Strong
The Silver Swan------«cv-o Anon,
B TR oo 2
The Swan-Song ‘

S, T. Coleridge

i%z% e i R 2
The Tnumph of Civilization

K, Carpenter

XA Wy A s 4
How Beastly the Bourgeousrls

258

260

264

266

268

272

274

276

------- weeeeees DOH, Lawrence 278

RERENTELHER

¢ 11 ¢«



106,

107.

108.

109,

110,

111,

e A A

Throughout the World

- T. Wyatt 283
/\.t]i.%{ ceeeseses T4

War-J G Lawson 285

I'm Nobody! Who Are You?

sesscecees. i Dickinson 287
%kfzi:féjx%! ﬁ‘ﬂ:wﬁ?

il g
To See the World in a Grain

of Sand............-.. W' Blake 289
B LR FEE
The Arrow and the Song

------------ H. W, Longfellow 291
Fire and Ice---+ceos-ec- R, Frost 293
A Little Learning Is a

Dangerous Thing«-:--- A. Pope 295
% REERA AR Foreoe i
Lifting and Leaning

.................. E. W. Wilcox 297

.12 -



